Table S5 Soil profile number five prepared at trial site in 2008.

	Profile number: 5
	Located at:  Sara Ana
	Date: 02. 10.2008
	Author: Patricia Amurrio
	Classification according to FAO (IUSS Working Group WRB, 2006): Cutanic Vertic Luvisol (Hypereutric, Profondic)

	Latitude: 15º27’33.2’’ O
	Longitude: 67º28’13.9’’ O
	Height: 375 m above sea level
	Slope: 3%
	Drainage: Moderately well drained

	Horizon
	Description

	 Op
	No observations

	Ah
	Dark brown when dry (7.5 YR 3/4), brownish black when moist (5 YR 2/2) moderate sub-angular prismatic structure, hard when dry, friable to firm when moist, sticky, plastic, few fine interstitial pores, medium porosity, anthills and termite heaps common, many very fine roots, clear and smooth boundary

	Bt1
	Opaque orange when dry (7.5 YR 6/4), opaque reddish brown when moist (5 YR 4/3) moderate to strong sub-angular prismatic structure, very hard when dry, firm when moist, sticky to very sticky, plastic to very plastic, fine interstitial pores common, average porosity, few medium roots, diffuse and smooth boundary

	Bt2
	Brown when dry (7.5 YR 4/4), plumbous brown when moist (7.5 YR 4/2), moderate to strong sub-angular prismatic structure, extremely hard when dry, friable when moist, sticky, plastic, many fine interstitial pores, few fine roots, diffuse and smooth boundary

	Bt3
	Brown when dry (7.5 YR 4 / 4), dark brown when moist (7.5 YR 3/3), strong prismatic structure, extremely hard when dry, firm to very firm when moist, sticky to very sticky, very plastic, very thin interstitial pores common, average porosity, no biological activity, very few very fine roots

	
	Physical parameters
	Chemical parameters

	Horizon
	Depth [cm]
	Bulk density [g cm-3]
	Porosity [%]
	Sand [g kg-1]
	Silt [g kg-1]
	Clay [g kg-1]
	Texture
	pH (H2O,  1:2.5)
	pH (KCl)
	CO3
 [meq. 100g-1]
	Corg [g kg-1]
	SOM [g kg-1]
	N [g kg-1]
	Exchangeable cations [meq. 100g-1]

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Na+
	K+
	Ca2+
	Mg2+
	Acidity
	CEC

	 Op
	2 – 0
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Ah
	0 – 6
	1.03
	61
	190
	410
	400
	Silty clay
	6.5
	6.4
	<0.10
	5.80
	9.9
	0.63
	0.018
	1.50
	25
	3.1
	0.11
	29.7

	Bt1
	6 – 36
	1.42
	46
	140
	380
	480
	Clay
	7.3
	6.9
	<0.10
	1.60
	2.7
	0.22
	0.018
	0.69
	17
	1.6
	<0.050
	19.4

	Bt2
	36 – 65
	1.56
	41
	180
	260
	560
	Clay
	7.5
	6.6
	<0.10
	0.87
	1.5
	0.13
	0.014
	0.97
	13
	2.0
	<0.050
	16.0

	Bt3
	65 – 100
	1.78
	33
	90
	340
	570
	Clay
	7.6
	6.6
	<0.10
	0.69
	1.2
	0.14
	0.033
	1.60
	16
	2.9
	<0.050
	20.6


